Resolution #38-2010/2011

WHEREAS, Grundy County does not have a policy for early retirement for Elected Officials.

WHEREAS, in recognition of long and dedicated service by certain Elected Officials, the Grundy County Board of Supervisors hereby adopts the following policy for Elected Officials retiring before the age of 65. Any Elected Official, after reaching their 62nd birthday, whose combined age and years of service to Grundy County shall equal or exceed the number 88, shall, in the event of retirement prior to age 65, be entitled to receive from Grundy County, single plan medical insurance benefits until they reach the age of 65.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Grundy County Board of Supervisors to approve this resolution to adopt an early retirement policy for Elected Officials.

Passed and adopted this 25th day of April, 2011.

GRUNDY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Barbara L. Smith, Chairman

ATTEST:

Mary L. Schmidt, County Auditor